IR

Automatic Serger
AF—y vy

ASN-690

PARTS LIST

40082560

No.1516-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01” and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2.Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

«"01” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “(Consumable parts)and ” © “(opticnal parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y X FZHAICERELT

T UARR=UO#01, #02 OHIE. R—=CF0 "R " ORBEESET S0,
HERORFE. BHERL. 01, 25 FOHEK. RS (BEEA—PL) #RLET.
BERO () & HBREHAL VDI FHRRATHALEZEKRLET,
ASAR=VD————~— PiL. BB THDLILEBEELET,

ARR=TUD " T GEEE&G). "0 (T a i) DHEADNEB&IE.
FMEEBLTHELIEZEEDLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

B x

1. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS ...ttt 1
B AERMEAfR

2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt et e ettt et et 3
HA RAw sy —Ba%

3. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS ..o oot e, 4
w4 R - ek

4. SS-51:STACKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o oottt e 5
A5 v h—EBER%

5. VACUUMING COMPONENTS ... oot 7
EEREEG

6. FRAME COMPONENTS ..ottt et e e 9
EARER

7. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ..ot 1
TEERASERER

8. CLOTH FEED BLOW COMPONENTS ... oot 13
mEn JO—B%

9. SWITCH COMPONENTS . oo e e, 14
AA v FR%

10. MOTOR ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS ... oot eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoee e 15
T—YEBERER

11. UPPER LOOPER ARM DUST COLLECTOR COMPONENTS ... oot 16
I—) R BREERE RS f4

12. POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS ..o oo oo e ettt 17
ERAA v FEAR

13, PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM .o oo e e 19
T 7 —[E5EX

14. TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-BO0S) .. ...t eeee oo ettt e ettt ettt 21
F—)ER (ASN -690 S)

15. TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-60LY ..ot oot 23
F—JIUEHR (ASN—-6890 L)

16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... oottt ee e ettt 25
TIEmER

17, THREAD STAND COMPONENT S oo e, 27
AITEEERAR

18, WIRING DIAGRAM ..o ettt 29
BEIRK

19. PF-10:DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... oottt . 30
EEEREBEER (T3 VM)

20. AK-139:PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..ooovoe oot 31

WX _EIFREER (4723 Em)



21. PK-79:PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..ottt 32
R IEfR (4 T2 3 >8k6)

22. KM-5:CLOTH TABLE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ....coouuiiiiiiiiciieiiieese s 33
hEEEEGR (47> 328km)

23. CL-5:CURVE SENSOR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..ot 34
Hh—=TJeY—Bf%k (A7 385m)

24, GAUGE COMPONENTS . ...ttt 35
T —UBER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...t e 36

e



. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS
BEEREE B an R Ok




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @B % Qty
1 400-82220 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASSY A ZEH 1
2 400-82221 NEEDLE_PLATE_BASE A A A (N
3 SS8-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERL 11./64—-40 L =7 (1)
4 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AFRQL 15/64-28 L =11 (1
5 S$S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MNARILE 11.64-40 1L =9. (1
6 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A =] U VN - D
7 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 NFERLC 964-40 L =6. 8 (2)
8 131-49406 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET A B (1)
9 131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD TARARZA R (1
10 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER MARARZA R#@FEDOOIEED (1
K "7131-49208 LEVER SHAFT TARHZ -
12 131-49307 SPRING STOPPER T AL RIEDHER (1}
13 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 RO 11./64-40 L =6 (3)
14 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER AR T (1)
15 131-48101 SPRING _ TAAASA REER (1)
16 131-49801 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT PIN HRI=AE (37
17 400-82229 SAFETY PLATE BxRENIN— 1
18 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AFERL 9./64—-40 L =8 2
19 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B SRR AREA B 1
20 124-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B gtz IER B 1
21 “121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C R C 1
22 121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM EFH LA 1
23 400-82217 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY R A 1
24 400-82215 PRESSER_FOOT HE (1)
25 G5910-397-000 PRESSER FOOT HINGE i 8 ) (1)
26 & G5913-397-000 STITCH TONGUE REOE R
27 S$S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ERU @)
28 B1530-804-000 STOPPER I A hwiti— (1)
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING RIS IFiER ()
30 S$S3-6090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ZRU 9.64-40 L =6 ()
31 SS8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 NFRLE 3./32-56 L =5 5 T
32 118-20701 FINGER GUARD BA—-R (1)
33 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 FFERL 1./8—-44 L =4. 9 (n
34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 FESE 2. 5X6B6X0. 5 ()
35 400-82216 CURL_GUARD A—ILiEs (1
36 SM-6030602-TN~~"HEX SCREW M3 X 6 ANt LRE M3 X 0.5 L =6 3
37 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TEEg JEF, M3 3
38 (G5909-397-000-A PRESSER FOOT ARM it 4] 1
39 400-12307 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE E=HV ) Y —BEAR i
40 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 TR M5 L=16 ?
&1 - 400-82516 7T HAND WHEEL FFHE I
42 G5811-370-000 MAIN FEED DOG FEOE 1
43 400-82207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ZEEIK OB 1
44 ¥ G5813-370-000 AUXILIARY FEED DOG HEMX DB 1
45 400-82213 CLOTH_GUIDE_A wHARA 1
46 400-82214 EDGE_GUIDE TyIHA R 1



SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
A Ny H—ERk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 400-45965 KNIFE REST ASSY X 2B 1
2 400-45966 KNIFE REST COMPL. A 2B ap]
3 MAT-03610000 OIL SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET & A TIEHEHE (2)
4 MAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE A AEES IR (n
5 MAT-036090A0 OIL SUPPLY HOLDER ASM. K IR 48 (1)

B MAT-02111000 SPRING ] XRAAA Fidaa - @)
7 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER WRE) L) - )
8 MAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE AR (1)
9 MAT-0360500A FIXING KNIFE EE X R ()

10 MAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT PYE (1)
11 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HXRC 11.64-40 L=7 RIGD)
12 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 TR 9/64-40 L =5 (19
13 $8-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 #HMAL 3/32-56 L=4.5 ()
14 S$5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FRL 1./8-44 L =4 (?)
15 S$S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 FRL 3,/32-5868 L=3.5 (2)
16 SS-70603710-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IFERC 3./32-656 L =3 1)
17 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 FEE 2. 5 XB6X0.5 ()
18 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 E_—IISA T (0.14)
19 MAT-04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE A BEIR (1)
20 ¥ MAT-02106000 SPRING FhA X (1 |
21 MAT-036030C0-A KNIFE REST BRACKET AR EBIFE T
22 o MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK A 2 EEY 1
23 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 HTRQL 1./8-44 L =4, 9 2
24 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HAfAlb 15/64-28 | =7 1
25 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 HRRL 3/18-28 [ =¢ ]
26 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TRC 11,/64-40 L=12 S
27 MAT-03608000 DRIVE PIN LEC i 1
28 161-21907 HOSE BAND =Rt R i
29 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE =2 = w I 1
30 PX-9500050-00 CUPLING hw U9 1
31 PJ-0205000-07 PLUG o St I



3. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS

mAaA R - mEE&
e
Lo ]
7 .~J}
T g 14
4 s
4
14-e5|| © % : ﬂ
0 Je
3- f l/"h fi’-“:j ;
¥["’""_d; &12
s = [
R A
= -5 ¢ 11
oA /
12-off 8 S /
L il ==
11— © ——12>
11— ;: el 0,/‘,//'/
9 é | 9
10 & 15 “E
15 / e
et 16 e :
///,/ \\l ‘ -1 7 //ﬁ |
- %, 17-c 1| g |
S e s
\ 1 =
. ,
b |
A J /
. P P
N = P
\ ! //
///
18 o ~
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
4 400-82250 CLCTH_GUIDE_BASE TENE 1
2 400-82251 CLOTH_GUIDE HEN 1
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE A4 RR54 RE 1
4 250-20009 SLIDE SHAFT A4 Ry ?
5 G5014-397-000 GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE FA RELER 4
3 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT B sAEnH T
7 250-20405 KNOB =t - ) 1
8 109-01106 SPRING HZ [Fh 2
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 AHTGRIL 4
10 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AETURILE MB L =10 1
11 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 HREHINER M4 4
12 D2301-M1Y-COW WING NUT 9 REFDUMEES v ?
13 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 M M3X0. 5 L=6 ?
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E #.LoHiR6 2
15 161-87908 SCREW A RirHRat 2
6  400-82252 CLOTH_PLATE T T
17 400-82253 DUST_COVER HA A= 2
18 WP-0720316-RZ WASHER 7.2X11X0.25 T 7. 2X 11 X0. 25 1
19 & 400-82247 REFLECTION SHEET ASSY st — 1




4. SS-51:STACKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A5y H—&iERER%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-75275 STACKER_BASE_PLATE 25w h—t 5k 1
2 SL-6082092-TN BOLT Mg AT URIL ~ 2
3 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEHDEH M8 2
4 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 EFvhE M8 1§ 2
5 161-36400 HANDLE AN 4
6 " 161-36806 MINT PILLOW UNIT T FO-1-vhk 7
7 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR AT AN ?
8 400-82275 CLAMP_BAR WA 1
9 400-83302 STACKER STAND ASM. TS v A—4 1

10 SM-9051203-SE SCREW M5 L=12 AAERILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 1
M 161-38109 ROD Ow R T
12 ¥ 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. $HYDIMZ 1
13 400-82514 CYLINDER_INSTALLING_ARM U HRUHTHR 1
14 SL-6051292-TN BOLT B ERBIURIL b 2
15 250-31907 SLID PIPE 274 R)\A T 1
16 400-82279 "STACKER_POLE AT v h—=%FE 1
17 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT AT v Hh—% 1
18 250-32202 PILLOW COVER EFO—Hh/\— 1
19 400-82276 STACKER_BLOW_PIPE Ay H—TJO—/NA T 1
20 250-32400 STACKER CUSHION AFvh—oway 1
21 "~ 7'400-82515 PRESSER_ARM_HOLDER WABNLY 1
22 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. FIv AP —4 1
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DA UR—R & 2
24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—J 5
25 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa—J) 1
26 " "G5404-172-0A0 FRAME SHAFT ASM. PSSR € )] I
27 GSS-31151N00 STACKER BAR HOLDER A ) 1k E 1
28 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP SR/ =Y ?
29 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 TEFYE M4 2
30 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 AAFvh MEX0O 8 1M 1
31 ~ " NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ABFvE M8 1 1
32 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER SN 1
33 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER Ir—Uvy 1
34 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZF—RavrO—> 7
35 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING Twa 2
36 ~ PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TIUR1-_F > 1
37 PJ-3040800-01 UNION ELBOW A=A VTILR ?
38 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 HruMalbthZ M4 L=10 )
39 SL-9082093-SE SCREW BESAERATURIL
40 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 M/l Maxao., 7 L=12 2
K3 ~ "SM-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 NEFURILR M5 X 0.8 L =8
42 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 eyl M6 L =10 5
43 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 mEaRILs M8 L =30 1
44 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 ANBIURIL ~ 2
45 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 tHrL 1./4-40 L =4. 5 4
46 "WP-0410846-SC WASHER ’ TEE 2
47 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEINER M4 1
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER TpmHhEL M6 5
49 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 THELRHDEL M8 3
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IFREE M4 ?
5 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 FRE: M6 7
52 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING 25w h—Us 5
53 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE A=HY Fa— 2
54 PV-1505360-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— MBS 1
55 400-58951 AREA_CAUTION_LABEL EREEERY I 1
56 PV-1305400-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3R— NEEF !
57 PJ-3010405-06 STRAIGHT Atl—hk 3
58 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TILIR P
59 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FEEELE~RL M4 L =8 4
60 PV-1251090-00 2-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 2 R— NE#F 1
61 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BENEE~al M4 L =8 2
62 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW TILR ?
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND - IAAN 5
64 PC-0228010-00 THROTTLE VALVE 20w MLV D 1
65 #01 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 T ?
66 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 3

NOTE(T5D)

#01..FOR SHORT TABLE

BILSEET—IL (16)
Ya—hF—TiLE



5. VACUUMING COMPONENTS

e N \.,w\\



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 GMC-080290A0 WASTES SUCTION FUNNEL ASM. TORBRAKD (#H) 1
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT 10 BMRAd L] (1)
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE 00 BIRAL LET (1)
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW T)LIRTZL— b iEshia L (1)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW BHoARHCE  TILR (1
[ GMC-08032000 ELBOW PLATE - TILRTL—k (Ty
7 GMC-08035000 WASHER TS50 v MESEE (2)
8 GMC-080140A0 CUTTING WASTE SUCTION DEVICE TIORBZEBRAREE (1) 1
9 GMC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP BEXETHIS Y 7 (1)
10 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP =205 (3)
T T GMC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 2O072010Fa—7 (1
12 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER =t des (1)
13 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE TUFTILR—2 (1)
14 GMC-0801800A TUBE CLAMP F =TT (2)
15 GMC-08020000 VINYL HOSE PEAE Z—JLk—2X (0.5
BT GME-08023000 SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE E-—JUERK—X o 1)
17 SM-8062003-SC SCREW M6 L=20 ABRILE MB L =20 2
18 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 T 2
19 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 AEFvhE M6 18 2
20 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 dREE M6 2
79 ~ GMC-08039000 CANISTER COVER AN TAIT—5& 1
22 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW A RO ZABIIVIR 1
23 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP R=Ao>7 1
24 400-82266 WASTE_CANISTER EBERY O 1
25 BT-1500901-20 AIR TUBE I7P—Hh—~R 1.6%
26 F1017-003-000 VINYL HOSE SADDLE I7—/)Ex T
27 SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 /Rl M3 X0. 5 L=14 %
28 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASM. I7 /XU 1
29 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER Tl - AN 1
30 #01 GMC-080530A0 SILENCER ASM. MSB150 HEEs () MSB 150 1
31 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 SEENEA M3 Z
32 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FREsE 3. 1 X5 9X0. 7 ?
33 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ABFvYh M3X0. 5 1 @ 2

NOTE(:F52)

#01...0PTIONAL PARTS

AR



6. FRAME COMPONENTS

EAXRIR
36—€
37— //I 12
T T—y E>11 g0
| 6D )




_']O_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 400-82280 T_STAND_ASSY T kR 1
2 400-82231 MAIN_TABLE AATF=T) 1
3 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 FwERal 4
4 400-75287 INSERT_NUT M6X26 AVH—rFYERMB x 20 9
5 400-82232 INSERT_NUT M5X13 AV —rFYybMBE x 13 13

6 400-35100 MAGNET EESIN 4
7 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AARY D=2. 7 L=13 4
8 400-82233 GUIDE_PLATE HA R i
9 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 Vs 5 66X 16X 1. 6 2
10 SM-0051601-SC SCREW M5 L=16 FSARU M5 L=16 2
11 T400-82234 PLUG_BRACKET RIS v b 1
12 SK-3412000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 KR D=4. 1 L =20 3

13 400-82237 SUPPORT_PLATE FERSZ 3 AR 2
14 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 BRI ERNETURIL b 6
15 400-82235 MACHINE_BASE EERt & 1
16 400-82236 BASE_SHAFT THEZXH o 4
17 131-55064 HOLDING PLATE BOLT ASM. SRR hE B 1
18 B1628-191-B00 BODY CAP, B BERETAR B 4
19 NM-6120003-SC NUT M12 EFrvh M12 318 8
20 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TEE 13X24X2. 5 4
21 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 FRELE 12. 5X21. 5X3 !
22 400-82277 ADJUSTING_SCREW_A FERQU A 4
23 400-82278 ADJUSTING_SCREW_B FEQL B 4
24 NM-6160001-SB NUT M16 TAFvhs M16 13 4
25 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 TEEgE 17 X 30X 3 8
26 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 AEFvE MTO T# T
27 WP-1052000-SC WASHER 10.5X18X2 TEE 10 5X18X2 4
28 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Bhik I 4
29 400-82208 ST_CLOTH_GUIDE_BRACKET_A HARTSow b A 1
30 400-82209 ST _CLOTH_GUIDE_BRACKET_B BARISTvbB 1
37" 400-82239 ST _CLOTH_GUIDE STHAAR T
32 SL-6052092-TN SCREW B E NATURL ?
33 SL-6051092-TN BOLT RSB EREBIURIL b 4
34 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T=IoUw T 1
35 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HAMUEAR MBX 0.8 L=10 1
36 161-10405 SCREW ’ T HAA NESHRRT T
37 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15 5X1,6 FregEd 8. 4 X 15. 5 1
38 400-82238 BOX_HUNGER_B BRSO TSI IST v ]
39 NM-6050002-SE NUT M5 FAEFYh MBEX0O. 8 2@ 8
40 SM-6054502-TN SCREW FANRILE M5 L =45 4
47 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ERTEeS g
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 4
43 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER O— NHEHF 1
44 400-82212 SWITCH_BRACKET AAwFIZTw b 1
45 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=2)WoUw 7 1
46 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 =10 INPRUELX M4 X0 7 L=10C i
47 400-82208 ST_CLOTH_GUIDE_BRACKET_A BARTSTv b A 1
48 SK-3412000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AU D=4. 1 L=20 ?
49 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 YEE 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 ?
50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT JEEATE NETURIL b 2
51 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. Ny MEERIAA Y FHE 1
52 SL-6031692-TN SCREW EEEAIENABTURIL b 2
53 400-82240 MOTOR _COVER E—FHI/— 1
54 400-82208 ST_CLOTH_GUIDE_BRACKET A HARISTw kA 3
55 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZRL M5B L =8 6
56 S[-6057092-TN BOLT EBEgAERENGRNL N 2
57 SL-6051692-TN BOLT B URETURIL b 4
58 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) BIFHEREY—IL (25) 1




. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
SRERSIEBIfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m fA Qty

1 400-82241 SENSOR_BLOW EHto—RIJo— 2
2 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW TILR ]
3 PJ-3030400-05 UNION L3 B 1
4 PJ-2300042-00 UNION MEREI—AY 1
5 162-32209 TUBE MUY AAINFa—7 1
[ PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A ROV RO T
7 (G5927-397-0A0 OIL PLUG ASM. BEAOHE 1
8 G5927-397-000 OIL PLUG Fempa )
9 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE == v (2)
10 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fa—J (0.8)
11 ~ PX-9500050-00 CUPLING _ AvIOTT (T
12 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG TS5k (1)
13 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART W/ —Y 1
14 400-82211 COOLING_FAN_CASE TP I—2 1
15 SL-6051092-TN BOLT FESZ AN 7T URL 3
16 300-82273 SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE COEREX 7
17 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B HXEFRARY/(= B 2
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 AFTvh M8 2
19 NM-7060032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 AARFv s 38 MB 2
20 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 RAFURILE M6 L=10 4
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X%2.2X1.5 FRoESRE M6 ?
92 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 I gy 2
23 * HD-0028200-10 SENSOR vt 1
24 400-82338 START SENSOR_ASSY F G Vs 2| 1
25 400-83835 START SENSOR BRACKET od—-JI45 vk 1
26 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FNIRUELA MEX0O0. 8 L=10 7
27 400-83834 SENSOR BASE tog—R—2 1
28 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE ANNASINFa—-D 0.5
29 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 Heulal M3 X 0.5 L =5 ?
30 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP =) P ]
T 31 T SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 T A¥YREC 11./64-40 L=7. 8 T
32 400-82253 DUST COVER SRS 1
33 400-82210 CLOTH COVER_BKT ¥ BKT 1
34 400-82242 CLOTH_COVER fh){— 1
35 400-82243 SIDE_COVER_AIR_BLOW BH)I—T7—J0— 1
36 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW R 1
37 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FETURIL S 2
38 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 ARk M3 L =5 2
39 SM-50(301455-SN SCREW A RRU 2
40 400-82230 SIDE_COVER ¥h/—Ra 1
AT SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A¥REC 11./64—40 L=7.8 z
42 PJ-3030400-05 UNION BEI_A 1
43 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—RIavho—35 1
44 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Ll 1
45 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 AFTvhk M3X0. 5 1 1
T 46 T PJ-3080600-02 TEE UNION =0 il DL - 1
47 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 AFERQL 11/64-40 L =4. 8 ]
48 225-56906 FIXED PLATE BEIER ]
49 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 1
50 400-82254 SCLENOID_VALVE_BASE BRI EUIAR 1
T 51 o SL-6061492-TN BOLT FENE/ATURIL - 7
52 G5100-397-0A0 MANIHOLD ASM. 37 TR—IL RE ]
53 SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 EEAEE~Mal M4 L =30 2
54 PV-1251090-00 2-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 2 h— hEWH 1
55 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BERfEgvials M4 L =8 2
56 PJ-3010852-01 “HALF UNION =D _FA> I
57 161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR TANWEY~LFal¥ 1
58 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DI GFA A WIS 1
59 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BEEMERAFURIL & 2
60 400-82218 FILTER INSTALLING_PLATE 74 )L IR 1
61 SL-G082093-SE SCREW EERAERANLE T
62 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TiE 8. 77X 18X 1.8 1
63 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ATy hk M8 1

- 12 -



8. CLOTH FEED BLOW COMPONENTS
ok O J T —BaR

C 2 T f
- P %

©
olE
((((((‘

({1

o [

B

&

§

e
%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R4 Qty
1 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZF—RIvO-5 3
2 G5080-397-000 TABLE BLOW T—J)IL70— 3
3 400-75285 SPEED _CONTROLLER PLATE AE— ROy O - SEEHR 1
4 SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 EEAELE~NRL M4 L =30 4
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Ty M4 4
6 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW I3 —9IILR i
7 PJ-3090800-04 UNION,Y BRPETIA 1
8 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NETYE M4 3
9 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 THEE 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 3

10 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 EHRINR 150 3
11 PX-9500010-00 PLUG Y2 1

_]3_



9. SWITCH COMPONENTS
AA v F %

/\\
<\\\
=
\\ N e
N

}f

!

\

Y

4

o
Vg

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-75279 SENSOR_BASE G i e 1
2 400-82341 STACKER_SWITCH_ASM AT YRNAA v FE 1
3 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA N—EBRUAH>— ?
4 SM-4041801-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 B M4 X0, 7 L=18 ?
5 ST-4041451-SN TAPPING SCREW vl 2
6 320-02354" SWITCH ASM. —BEIERT vFHE 1
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMEEN/NMRL M4 L =8 2
8 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EEENER M 4 2
9 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) BIFHERY—IL (25) 1
10 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FREHDER M4 1
11 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 IE®HRC M4X0. 7 L=10 1
12 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 EFvh M4 1

i ]4_



10. MOTOR ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS
E-YBERER

<

=

\V]

A

3-&
o

|

§e
: &3

i
I
r

)

400-18482
SM-6084002-TN
WP-0841601-SC
MTS-P01250B0
MTJ-VM003500

M50 COMPLETE JUS

SCREW M8 L=40

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 125
V-BELT, 35 INCH

=

O WON®DO b~ WN -

#02
#01
#03

CM-3002000-02
400-20400
400-20402
400-20398
TA-2050406-R0

NOTE(E:EE)

M B O R JUS
AEFURILS M8 L =40
HEEHHEN M8
E—457-UfE 125
VAL 354VF

CAUTION LABEL(25)

SC510 1PHASE 200-240V PFL
SC510 1PHASE 230V PFL CE
SC510 1/3PHASE 120/240V PFL
RUBBER PLUG

#01_FORCE

#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#03...FOR USE IN JAPAN

_15_

EODERY—IU (25)
CS5108E20C-240 V —#
CHl108#E230V CEX—FT
CH1084E =#H120.7240 V &
%

E

ol

lOBFEwn®m

A
Az A
=



11. UPPER LOOPER ARM DUST COLLECTOR COMPONENTS
EIU— ) \—REEPEEEERa R

= <7
el
\HM
, \ g
N
- O N L
e /’riﬁ“\”ﬂ \%ﬁz\f\
) . I T
g it
Ao ) L/}
' ~ P T
s . \:,;, —

REFNGC  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 400-82267 CLEANING_PIPE_ASSY SU—"2F)% T 1
2 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 HRRL 11/64-40 L =9 2
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 Fe® 5X10. 65X 1 2
4 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 T 4. 8X11. 5X2 1



12. POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS
BIRAA v FRR

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m  f Qty

1 400-82272 POWER_SWITCH_BRACKET BREAAvFISTw b 1
7 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 AR D=4. 8 L =32 2
3 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEE 4. 8 X8 4X0. 8 2
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEEAENAIURIL 2
5 #02  M6101-471-CAO POWER SWITCH C ASM. ERAAwF C# 1
6 ¥03 40049385 POWER SWITCH D ASM. ERAAvF DH il
7 101 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAyvF i
8 #01 400-82265 MAIN_SWITCH_BRACKET BRAAVvF IS5 v b 1
9 #01 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =32 tAfRQL D=4. 8 L =32 2

10 $01  WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 FE#sE 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 2

11 ¥01 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 T HENIMAC M4 L =6 Z

12 #01 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=TIboUwT 4

13 #01 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HMNQUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 4

NOTE(F30) #01...FOR CE CE H
#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT —
(1-PHASE 200V ~ 240V) (BE200V~240V)
#03....FOR USE IN JAPAN HAR
(3-PHASE 200V) (Z#200 V)

4]8_



13. PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
T7—EiEH

|289n-30-]

4 A%E
S-S B
Hi 24

ﬁ:\[ S € S /}r
R

= 4 [H{Fhvs
j |

wHo§ .
,\,) ///

(=

i
=0

~o
oo

(W u-fp 30 {29

E__lgu}g e

Lyw%;kﬁryk 7o h

g

A8y

_]9_



-

NOTE(EED)

#01._.OPTIONAL PARTS

— 20_

F7VavBE

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DuFwFIalv s TSI 1
2 161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR T4 —FaLs 1
3 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION P R 1
4 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE AZFA VT 14— 5
5 G5100-397-0A0 MANIHOLD ASM. 3@V Zik—)U R 1
[ PJ-30408571-02 ELBOW TIUR 3
7 G5102-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 2ik— NER IR 2
8 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW TILR 1
9 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW LYa—dTibik 1

10 PJ-3090800-04 UNION,Y BR 28 A 2
11 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER el Nu A NuEs) 3
12 PJ-3040800-01 UNION ELBOW AZF VTR 2
13 PC-0228010-00 THROTTLE VALVE 20w ML 1
14 PV-1305400-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3/h— hEWH 1
15 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TILR 2
16 PJ-3010405-06 STRAIGHT AN ZEN 3
17 PV-1505360-00 5-PORT SOLENOQID VALVE 5H— hERA 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNICN TR =AY 1
19 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER DA 1
20 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—RIvhO—-5 2
21 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER T7—U5 1
22 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE BEIZA T4 — 1
23 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE OAWFa—"7 1
24 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N=Da=A 1
25 161-11403 AIR GUN T7—H 1
26 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 1E2 3
27 PJ-3080600-02 TEE UNION BRIAIA 1
28 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E—RIdv bO—35 2
29 PJ-3030400-05 UNION ERIA-AY 2
30 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW TIUR 1
31 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW * TJIUR T
32 01 PV-1305400-00 3-PORT SOLENO!D VALVE 3R— ~EHF 1
33 01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TR 1
34 #01 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT ARL—hIZZVaA vk 1
35 01 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A¥—Rdv hO—5 1
36 101 PA-2002514-A0 AIR CYLINDER Tr7IU0% T
37 #01 PV-1505360-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 51R— NERF 1
38 #01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TILR 1
39 #01 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE STFATREESR 1
40 $01 PA-1503002-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIrPYUE 1
41 01 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 JUFyF#FE MB D=4 T
42 #01 PA-9000360-00 CYLINDER JOINT A B E R GV 1
43 #01 PA-9000560-00 KNUCKLE,Y Y EF v 1
44 #01 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW TR 1
45 01 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT A=A VT 4— 1
46 #01 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW TILR 1
47 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 DA -<—=2 (1) 4
48 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) DA -<-2 (2) 4
49 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DAY -3 -2 (3) 4
50 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) DAY -<—-2 (4) 4
51 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) T4 —-~<~-2 (5) a
52 180-35501 WIRE MARK {6) JAY -3~ (B) 4
53 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) TAY =< =2 (7) 4
54 180-35709 WIRE MARK {8) DAY -3~ (8) 4
55 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) JAY—-<—2 (9) 4
56 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) AV -~x-2 (1T0) 4
57 180-36004 WIRE MARK JAv-<-2 (11) 4
58 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) JAv-<—-2 (12) 4
59 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) JAv—-<—2 (13) 1
60 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) JAv-<-2 (14) ?
61 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) JAv-<—-2 (15) z
62 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) DAV —-<—-2 (16) 4
63 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) JA4v-<-2 (17) 4



14. TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-690S)
T—TIUB%R (ASN—-B80 S)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 400-82259 SEWING_TABLE_S_MAIN BEIT—TJIVAA Y (a— M) 1
2 400-82260 SEWING TABLE_S SUB BET—Ja—ruTd 1
3 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 T 5 BX22X 1. 6 3
4 SL-6053592-TN BOLT BEESEARATURIL b 3
5 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 g 5. BEX22X 1. 6 5
6 SM-6051400-SP SCREW ERU 5

- 22 -



15. TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-690L)
FT—JILUE®% (ASN—-690 L)

-~/

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 400-82280 T_STAND_ASSY T 8 1

2 400-82261 SUB_TABLE HIF—TJI 1

3 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 FwEt ol 4

4 400-75287 INSERT_NUT M6X20 A —rFw bk MB X 20 6

5 400-82262 SEWING_TABLE_L_MAIN wHsF DOV I XL 1

6 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 L b bXe2xX 1.6 3

7 SL-6053592-TN BOLT BESATEEIURIL b 3

8 400-82263 SEWING_TABLE L SUB mels—J)avIud 1

) WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 FEEE b b X22X 1. 6 6
10 SL-6053592-TN BOLT BRI EANEIURIL 6
1 400-82264 SUB_TABLE_BRACKET G773 v~ 3
12 #01  400-76142 SPACER2.0 AN—2. 0 3
13 #01  400-76143 SPACER1.0 AR—1. 0 6
14 #01  400-76144 SPACER0.5 AN—10. 5 3
15 SL-6062592-TN SCREW BERATENAIURIL b 6
16 161-87007 WING BOLT (LIRS N T 3
17 400-33826 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER_SEAL IS0 T vy AI—T—) 1
18 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIHEEREY—IL (16) 1

NOTE(F82) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER R

,24 —




16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
TERER

3\\\;\3; 17

ARy

_25_

15

27



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. &/ \v o (#8) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER XHRUVF (7 X 7) (1
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER EEDEE AT (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRI\ (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE RS )0— () (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) R=S7T— (Y 1)
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) I (B X 8) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S BlEHE (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN ozl (1)

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS Eotw bk (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL DER N - 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RS A= (K) 1

13 400-48535 HEAD COVER SERE A/ \— 1

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. %t DCX 27 #11-4 1

15 MML-018300CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE O L 1

16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER H—~IwIT1ILF T
17 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. LB F 84 # 1

18 J1071-000-000 SCREW DRIVER +TFRUEIL (28) 1

19 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 2 10X 13 1

20 B9102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) 2 (17 X19) 1

21 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) ZICF (87X 8) T

22 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET N ATV TY 1

23 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND R—2 R 1

24 J1067-000-000 OILER HEL 2

25 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK A A G AEY 1

26  180-72603 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT CUSHION &Uhigzx iy I
27 t01  CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEE AVIxA—=3vy—»§h 1

28 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. O— RiE48E 1

NOTE(:F5C)

#01...FOR CE

I
k%)
T

CEH



RIUFERR

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

—_— _— = e e i e T e e e e el s e e e e v el s e o e S e e ey i)

-27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty

1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. RIUFE () 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. Rizke | (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FITH (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT HIEmHTE (4)
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIUAERE L {1
6 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER e (O D
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RIEREF (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE FIREN (1)
q 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER FRIREAN (F) & (1

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIRENE (1)
R 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RiCREARE (&)
12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER RiFE (F) 1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER HREZRNED (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REESDIIE (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION HBEBEF|FMo v a (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST RS I )
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 R M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Sl M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ETYh M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fudalb MAX0. 7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 ANETYR M4 X0, 7 28 )
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 HAMRL M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 Byl M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 NEBFYvh M4 X0 7 2 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 T RS (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FREE 16. 4 X26. 6 X 3. 2 @)
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 ANEFvh M18X 1. 5 158 (1
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFYh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEs 5 1 X9 2X1. 3 (4)

,28,



18. WIRING DIAGRAM

B ACHR
———— =R T 1‘1 HEBE
SC-510 2 - 150%- % '
CN140A| CNTA0A EﬁbrfﬁC(ﬂ L CN140B ICN140B \
4P _|[_3P }-————— E-5P M- FB—— (74P ] | [14F }— (M50 F-58)R|
CH30 | CN3O Aoy s oestn ] CN30B  CN30B !
gP | [ 9P |- e E - Mﬁﬂ‘{*m’r*/'p — T4F ||| 147 }——{H50T 5’1-.:5&“
CH3S | CN3D s CN2OT CN20T o
[a2p | [12p | e M‘MM&’I Il 2P L[ 2P - - | E#xY) |
9 1 3 12~
1 CNZOG CN206 i CN208 7 chna - ‘
"'lf*ﬁ"l i 5P I 6P - \MPKW»]*
YUV AR 5 B o e
1 CN202 CN202 g&#u&)
GHADH - AL T4P | [14P | Wf*rﬁa FBF—— AZyH Ju-
Al B\g/n Hohin
hEwRAi ) | Lt ) CwRY JU -
1 = = RS
cETm ] B v

T‘JWUL)\ |

_iHRAA

_29_

L,_ 4p 4
OPHhIEL S | zmmn ] 5.¥
N50-3] CN50-3 e kY
[ 4p | [ 4P [y JnJo )] 14
CN50-4
[ 4P |
CN51-1{ CNS1-1
| ap || .ap J}— e =
CN51-2[ CN61-2 [}, 0 GCN207 tN207
B B 1 e e | [ 4P | [ 47 ]
0”‘”'“5%57 3 ON6T-3 P e N Th, Al
L e [C2p ] [ 2P |
CNS1-4] CNS51-4 = CNI6 CNS6
[“ap || 4P |- i L ey o | T PR 2p | W MELSWAD
CN205 CN205 19\
[ 2p | [ 2p T asuh SuA|
REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B # Qty
1 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. —RO—RK (8 |
2 #01  400-82336 MOTOR_JOINT_CORD_ASSY TR O— R 1
3 400-82335 ENCODER_CORD_ASSY T3 A0— R !
4 400-82337 PEDAL_JOINT_CCRD_ASSY AA LA T— R ]
5 400-82343 VALVE_JOINT_CORD_ASSY_A BT — R~ AR 1
B #02  400-82340 CURVE_SENSOR JOINT_CORD_ASSY L —_ b Uik 1— R T
7 400-82345 TABLE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY f SBEHRE i T — bid ]
8 400-82342 SWITCH_JOINT_CORD_ASSY BB Ay Fohiik O— N4H 1
9 400-82349 PEDAL_JOINT_CORD_ASM ARA T — R4 1
10 400-82344 VALVE_JOINT_CORD_ASSY B ERGoEI— RN B A 1
K] 400-18482 M50 COMPLETE JUS M5 O05hm JUS 1
12 400-82348 START SWITCH ASM HENZ Ay FHE I
13 #02  400-82455 3-PEDAL{PK-79) 3FEAF T avRII (PK-79) i
14 #02  400-82347 VALVE_CORD_ASSY_B L7 2—RB ?
15 400-82338 START_SENSOR_ASSY faoE ) R i 1
16 #02  400-82339 CURVE_SENSOR_ASSY H—JE T 1
17 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. Ny SBEBAR A W R i
18 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —BHFIERA v 4B 1
19 400-82341 STACKER_SWITCH_ASM ATV HAA v FE ]
NOTE(F& } #C1...FOR CE CEH
#C2...OPTIONAL PARTS A= W



19. PF-10:DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
EEEERR (4723 VE@m)

REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

G5020-397-000
SM-6051002-TP
WP-0550800-SP
WS-0510002-KP
PA-1503002-A0

PJ-3010405-01
PA-5000360-00
PA-8000560-00
PJ-3040405-08
PF-0705010-00

 BT-0400251-EB
PV-1505360-00
PJ-3040605-01
SL-4040891-SC

_BO_

m % Qty
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE EE) U —BUTIFHR 1
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FEIURILS MBX 0.8 L=10 ?
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X170X0. 8 ?
SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 EAEEE 5. 1 X3 2X 1. 3 2
AIR CYLINDER IrFUwy 1
HALF UNION M5 D=4 I vTHEFE M5 D=4 1
CYLINDER JOINT YUY —-J34 1
KNUCKLE,Y Y Erwvoll 1
ELBOW TILR 1
PRESSURE CECREASING VALVE STFATEER 2
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Iz - - 1
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5i— MEBid 1
ELBOW IJLR 1
SCREW M4 L=8 EEfAEE~NMMa M4 L =8 ?



20. AK-139:PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
WA _EIFRERER (AT 3 Ekm)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION % Qty
1 PA-2002514-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP s 1
2 PX-5000030-00 KNUCKLE Y v oL 1
3 B1210-111-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK COLLAR HEISTNS— ]
4 400-82219 CYLINDER PLATE R LF ) A B AR 1
5 $5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AAmILE 15/64-28 L =11 7
6 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 - AANHLE MB L =25 7
7 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—RIvbO—5 1
8 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RRE 7
9 PV-1305400-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 37— bR ]

10 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TILiR 1
11 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT ARD—-FR=EZT347 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 FBEEE~ R M4 L= ?
18 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 1

_8]_



21. PK-79:PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
NS VB (AT 3 VEk)

|
|
v - - e o I I I e |
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s & Qty

1 400-82455 3-PEDAL(PK-79) 3BA TV aRY)IL (PK -79) 1
2 400-82257 PEDAL_BASE Rt EH {1
3 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP R/ =Y (3)
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMETAL M4 L =8 (11)
5 400-82255 PEDAL PLUG_BRACKET REWRHTSTTS7 v - (1)
6 GPK-18020000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER RFNWEIL ) B
7 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER NRAWATDN (13
8 HA-0062300-00 SWITCH Ty RAAwF (3)

, -

_32A



22. KM-5:CLOTH TABLE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

METAER (37223 VEkm)

-~
1 i \\
P
#
w
e
o

T 2
o
| 4
| 6 3
| 5 /
[ 7
| PREFZ SN
I /// = // (
| L= i o \\\ ! x 6
‘ A i ™~
| -
\ o e

b o~ o
| (\\ o N
[ ™
| =
| \‘\‘\\

Y \~
| < e
B
| .
[ Ty, g
\ T P
| e
| 9
3
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 400-82456 CLCTH_TABLE(KM-5) mEIFE (KM -5)
2 400-82245 CLOTH_TABLE_FOOT BT
3 SK-3552000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=20 AARRL D=5 5 L=20
4 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 RS 4. 5X10X0. 8
5 400-75281 CLOTH_TABLE_BRACKET MEEBETENR
6 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 FoERT o
7 SL-6084092-TN BOLT PR RETURIL &
8 400-82222 CLOTH TABLE mEEs

_83,



23. CL-5:CURVE SENSOR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

A=Y —ER (FT723VEkm)

15—

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 4 HD-0028200-10 SENSOR Tot— 1
2 % 400-82339 CURVE_SENSOR_ASSY A—TJero—8E 1
3 400-83834 SENSOR COVER T —hHi— 1
4 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 HFERL 11./684—-40 L =4. 1
5 400-82244 SENSOR_COVER woH—hH/— 1
6 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 Mt M3 L =5 Z
7 225-56906 FIXED PLATE EE 1
8 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP g—=JIouw” 3
9 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAERNNRLU M4 L =8 3

10 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW TILR 1
11 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT I FF514— 1
12 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE ZIASILF 21— .2
13 400-83836 FIBER COVER T7AI—HI\— 1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND wig/IR 1
15 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 TRl M3X0. 5 L=5 1

_34_



24. GAUGE COMPONENTS

Overedging width Throat plate N
MDY T N ﬁ'ﬁ ﬁ& - ]
mm IRef.No.|  Part No. h
401 400-82223 ‘ o
4.8z 400-82224 .
5.6 3 - 400-82225

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 3% 400-82223 NEEDLE_PLATE_E it E 1
2 % 400-82224 NEEDLE_PLATE_F R F 1
3 % 400-82225 NEEDLE_PLATE_G i G 1

N

_85_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5 |

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o = NO P& 5 NO SE 5 NO RE B NO
BP-4000000-00 3 18 HA-0058200-00 18 7 PB-0000100-00 26 23 PV-1505360-00 20 37
BT-0400251-EB 6 23 HA-0062300-00 32 8 PC-0105230-00 6 34 PV-1505360-00 30 12
BT-0400251-EB 30 11 HD-0028200-10 12 23 PC-0105230-C0 20 20 | PX-5000030-00 31 2
BT-0600401-EB 6 24 HD-0028200-10 34 1 PC-0124060-00 12 6 PX-9500010-00 13 11
BT-0600401-EB 31 13 HX-0015000-0A 10 45 PC-0124060-00 12 43 PX-9500010-00 20 26
BT-0600402-EA 12 10 HX-0015000-0B 12 30 PC-0124060-00 20 28 PX-9500050-00 3 30
BT-0800501-EB 6 25 HX-0015000-08 34 8 PC-0126010-00 13 1 PX-9500050-00 12 11

BT-1500901-Z0 8 25 | HX-0015000-0C 6 28 PC-0126010-00 20 11
B1210-111-000 31 3 HX-0015000-0C 32 3 PC-0151140-00 20 35 RE-0600000-K0 4 14

B1508-804-00B 2 29 HX-0015000-0D 18 12 PC-0151140-00 31 7
B1530-804-000 2 28 HX-0015000-0K 10 34 PC-0228010-00 6 64 SK-3271301-SE 10 7
B1628-191-B00 10 18 HX-0029200-0A 12 13 PC-0228010-00 20 13 SK-3412000-SE 10 12
B8601-WP1-0A0 26 28 HX-0031400-00 12 28 PF-0705010-00 20 39 SK-3412000-SE 10 48
B9102-761-000 26 20 HX-0031400-00 34 12 PF-0705010-00 30 10 SK-3483201-SE 18 2
B9110-804-000 26 21 PJ-0151050-01 6 35| SK-3483201-SE 18 9
J1043-000-A0A 26 19 { PJ-0205000-01 3 31 SK-3552000-SC 33 3
CM-3002000-01 [ 66 J1067-000-000 26 24 PJ-0205000-01 12 12 { SL-4030591-SC 12 29
CM-3002000-01 24 18 | J1071-000-000 26 18 PJ-0320540-01 3 29 | SL-4030591-SC 34 15
CM-3002000-02 10 58 PJ-0320540-01 12 9| SL-4040891-SC 6 59
CM-3002000-02 14 9! MAT-02106000 3 20 | PJ-0460390-03 12 36 | SL-4040891-SC 8 61
CM-3002000-02 15 6 | MAT-02111000 3 6 PJ-0460390-03 20 30 | SL-4040891-SC 12 55
CM-6001002-01 26 27 MAT-02502000 3 7 PJ-2300042-00 12 4 | SL-4040891-SC 14 7
CS-1501011-TH [§) 7 1 MAT-02503000 3 22 PJ-3010405-01 20 41 SL-4040891-SC 30 14
MAT-02503000 26 25 PJ-3010405-01 30 6| SL-4040891-SC 31 12
D2301-M1Y-COW 4 12 } MAT-03603000-A 3 21 PJ-3010405-06 6 57 SL-4040891-SC 32 4
MAT-03604000 3 4 PJ-3010405-06 20 16 SL-4040891-SC 34 9
EA-9500B01-00 [} 63 MAT-0360500A 3 9 PJ-3010605-04 20 34 | SL-4041081-SF 3] 38
EA-9500B01-00 12 49 MAT-03606000 3 8 PJ-3010605-04 31 11 SL-4041091-SC 10 46
EA-9500B01-00 34 14 MAT-03607000 3 10 PJ-3010651-03 20 24 SL-4041091-SC 18 13
EA-9500B02-00 13 10 MAT-03608000 3 27 PJ-3010852-01 12 56 SL-4043091-SC 12 53
MAT-036090A0 3 5 PJ-3010852-01 20 3 SL-4043091-SC 13 4
F1012-003-0A0 8 28 MAT-03610000 3 3 PJ-3030400-05 12 3| SL-4051091-SC 10 35
F1017-003-000 8 26 MAT-04400000 3 19 | PJ-3030400-05 12 42 | SL-4051091-SC 12 26
MAT-81163T00 10 43 PJ-3030400-05 20 29| SL-6031692-TN 10 52
GAK-01003B00 12 17 MDC-270B1104 26 14 PJ-3040203-01 12 21 SL-6040892-TN 18 4
GAS-11154000 6 52 MML-018300CA 26 15 PJ-3040203-01 20 31 SL-6051092-TN 10 33
GMC-080140A0 8 8 MTJ-VMO003500 15 51 PJ-3040203-01 20 46 | SL-6051092-TN 10 50
GMC-08014000 8 11 MTS-P0125080 15 4 PJ-3040203-01 34 10 | SL-6051092-TN 10 56
GMC-08015000 8 12 M6101-471-CA0 18 5 PJ-3040405-04 6 36 | SL-6051092-TN 12 15
GMC-0801800A 8 14 PJ-3040405-04 20 18 | SL-6051092-TN 12 59
GMC-08019000 8 13 NM-6030001-SC 8 33 | PJ-3040405-08 20 44 | SL-6051292-TN 6 14
GMC-08020000 8 15 NM-6030001-SC 12 45 | PJ-3040405-08 30 9| SL-68051692-TN 10 57
GMC-08023000 8 16 NM-6040001-SC 6 29 PJ-3040600-01 13 6 | SL-6052092-TN 10 32
GMC-08024000 8 10 NM-6040001-SC 13 5 PJ-3040600-01 20 9 SL-6053592-TN 22 4
GMC-08024000 8 23 NM-6040001-SC 13 8 PJ-3040605-01 6 58 | SL-6053592-TN 24 7
GMC-08025000 8 91 NM-6040002-SE 28 21 PJ-3040605-01 20 15 ] SL-6053592-TN 24 10
GMC-080290A0 8 1 NM-6040002-SE 28 24 PJ-3040605-01 20 33 SL-6061492-TN 12 51
GMC-08031000 8 5| NM-6040003-SC 14 12 PJ-3040605-01 20 38 | SL-6062092-TN 10 14
GMC-08032000 8 6 | NM-6050001-SC 6 30 PJ-3040605-01 30 13| SL-6062592-TN 24 15
GMC-08033000 8 4 | NM-6050001-SE 28 19 | PJ-3040605-01 31 10 | SL-6082092-TN 6 2
GMC-08035000 8 7 | NM-6050001-SE 28 28 PJ-3040651-02 20 8 | SL-6084092-TN 33 7
GMC-08036000 8 22 NM-6050002-SE 10 39 PJ-3040800-01 6 37 SL-9082093-SE 6 39
GMC-08039000 8 21 NM-6060001-SC 8 19 PJ-3040800-01 20 12 SL-9082093-SE 12 61
GMC-080530A0 8 30 NM-6060003-SC 12 18 | PJ-3040851-02 3] 62 | SM-0050801-SC 10 55
GMC-26001000 8 2 NM-6080001-SC 6 4 PJ-3040851-02 20 6 SM-0051601-SC 10 10
GPK-18020000 32 6 NM-6080001-SC 6 31 PJ-3050200-01 20 45 SM-1030501-SC 12 38
GPK-26002000 32 7 NM-6080721-SE 12 63 PJ-3050200-01 34 11 SM-1030501-SC 34 6
GSS-31151NQ0 6 27 NM-6100001-SC 10 26 PJ-3050800-01 20 22 | SM-1030601-SC 4 13
GSS-36020000 20 23 NM-6120003-SC 10 19 | PJ-3050800-02 6 53 SM-1031401-SC 8 27
G5014-397-000 4 5 NM-6160001-SB 10 24 PJ-3050800-02 20 4 SM-1041201-SC 6 40
G5020-397-000 30 1 NM-6160511-SE 28 27 PJ-3080600-02 12 46 SM-4040655-SN 18 11
G5080-397-000 13 2 NM-7060032-SC 12 19 PJ-3080600-02 20 27 | SM-4041001-SC 28 20
G5100-397-0A0 12 52 PJ-3090052-03 12 58 SM-4041201-SC 28 22
G5100-397-0A0 20 5| PA-1004505-A0 6 32 PJ-3090052-03 20 1 SM-4041801-SN 14 4
G5102-397-0A0 20 7 PA-1004505-A0 20 19 PJ-3090800-04 13 7| SM-4042001-SC 28 23
G5404-172-0A0 6 26 PA-1503002-A0 20 40 PJ-3090800-04 20 10 | SM-4051405-SE 28 18
G5811-370-000 2 42 PA-1503002-A0 30 5| PJ-3095200-01 26 22 | SM-5030455-SN 12 39
G5813-370-000 2 44 PA-2002514-A0 20 36 PV-1251090-00 6 60 SM-6030402-TP 12 37
G5909-397-000-A 2 38 PA-2002514-A0 31 1 PV-1251090-00 12 54 | SM-6030602-TN 2 36
G5910-397-000 2 25 PA-2005001-00 6 33 PV-1305400-00 6 56 SM-6040802-TP 4 9
(G5913-397-000 2 26 PA-2005001-00 20 21 PV-1305400-00 20 14 SM-6050802-TR 6 41
(G5927-397-0A0 12 7 PA-9000360-00 20 42 PV-1305400-00 20 32 SM-6051002-TP 30 2
(G5927-397-000 12 8 PA-9000360-00 30 7 PV-1305400-00 31 ¢] SM-6051400-SP 22 6
G9101-116-0A0 26 17 PA-9000560-00 20 43 PV-1505360-00 6 54 SM-6051600-SP 2 40
PA-9000560-00 30 81 PV-1505360-00 20 17 SM-6054502-TN 10 40




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE = NO S& 5 NO 2 5 NO SE B NO

SM-6061002-TP 4 10 WP-0841600-SE 10 37 180-35907 20 56 | 400-82215 2 24
SM-6061002-TP 3] 42 WP-0841601-SC 6 3 180-36004 20 57 | 400-82216 2 35
SM-6061002-TP 12 20 WP-0841601-SC 6 49 180-36103 20 58 | 400-82217 2 23
SM-6061610-SC 28 17 | WP-0841601-SC 15 3 180-36202 20 59| 400-82218 12 60
SM-6062502-TP 31 61 WP-0871602-SE 12 62 180-36301 20 60 | 400-82219 31 4
SM-6081202-TP 3] 44 | WP-1052000-SC 10 27 180-36400 20 61 400-82220 2 1
SM-6083002-TN 6 43 | WP-1302501-SC 10 20 180-36509 20 62 | 400-82221 2 2
SM-6084002-TN 15 2| WP-1612616-SE 28 25 180-36608 20 63 | 400-82222 33 8
SM-8030402-TP 12 44 | WP-1703001-SC 10 25 180-72553 6 12 | 400-82223 35 1
SM-8041012-TP 14 11 WS-0310002-KN 8 32 180-72603 26 26 | 400-82224 35 2
SM-9051203-SE 6 10 | WS-0410002-KN [§] 50 400-82225 35 3
SM-9062003-SC 8 17 | WS-0510002-KN 10 42 225-56906 12 48 | 400-82229 2 17
S$S-2060510-SP 3 13 | WS-0510002-KN 28 29 225-56906 34 71 400-82230 12 40
SS-4110715-SP 3 11 WS-0510002-KP 30 4 229-30309 28 12 | 400-82231 10 2
$S-4110915-SP 16 2 | WS-0610002-KN 6 51 229-30408 28 6 | 400-82232 10 5
$S-4120915-SP 3 25 WS-0610002-KN 8 20 229-30507 28 3 400-82233 10 8
S88-4150715-SP 3 24 WS-0610002-KN 12 21 229-30556 28 2 | 400-82234 10 11
SS-6060410-TP 3 15 | WS-1253010-KN 10 21 229-30705 28 4 400-82235 10 15
SS-6060440-TP 2 27 WS-1643202-KR 28 26 | 229-30804 28 16 | 400-82236 10 16
SS-6080410-SP 3 14 229-30903 28 15 400-82237 10 13
SS-6090520-SP 3 12 109-01106 4 8| 229-31000 28 14 | 400-82238 10 38
SS-6090670-SP 2 30 118-20701 2 32| 229-31109 28 13 | 400-82239 10 31
SS-6110610-TP 2 13 121-12504 2 21 229-31307 28 7 | 400-82240 10 53
SS-6111210-SP 3 26 121-12603 2 22| 229-31408 28 5| 400-82241 12 1
SS-7060310-SP 3 16 121-12702 2 20 | 229-32800 26 4| 400-82242 12 34
SS-7060610-SP 2 31 122-88403 26 10 { 229-33006 26 12| 400-82243 12 35
S8-7080520-SP 2 33 123-47308 26 6 229-33105 26 5| 400-82244 34 5
SS-7080520-SP 3 23 131-02702 2 14 1 229-56205 14 3| 400-82245 33 2
SS-7090710-SP 2 7 131-10804 2 19 | 236-01057 29 1 400-82247 4 18
SS-7090850-SP 2 18 131-42500 26 16 | 250-20009 4 41 400-82250 4 1
SS-7110570-SP 12 47 131-48101 2 15 | 250-20207 4 3| 400-82251 4 2
SS-7110570-SP 34 4 131-49208 2 11 250-20306 4 6| 400-82252 4 16
SS-7110720-SP 2 3 131-49307 2 12 250-20405 4 71 400-82253 4 17
SS-7110840-SP 12 31 131-49406 2 8 250-31907 6 15| 400-82253 12 32
SS-7110840-SP 12 41 131-49505 2 9 | 250-32103 6 17 { 400-82254 12 50
SS-7151120-SP 2 4 131-49703 2 10 | 250-32202 6 18 { 400-82255 32 5
S$S-8660530-TP 6 45 131-49901 2 16 | 250-32400 6 20 | 400-82257 32 2
SS-9111010-SP 2 5 131-55064 10 17 400-82259 22 1
S$S-9151120-CP 31 5 131-55403 10 28 320-02255 10 51 400-82260 22 2
ST-4041451-SN 14 5 131-60007 26 2 320-02255 29 17 | 400-82261 24 2
ST-9053511-SR 10 3 131-60106 26 7 320-02354 14 6 1 400-82262 24 5
ST-9053511-SR 24 3 131-60205 26 3 320-02354 29 18 | 400-82263 24 8
ST-9053511-SR 33 6 131-60304 26 8 400-82264 24 11

131-60403 26 9 | 400-12307 2 39 | 400-82265 18 8
TA-2050406-R0 15 10 131-60601 26 11 400-18482 15 1 400-82266 8 24

131-80858 26 1 400-18482 29 11 400-82267 16 1
WP-0250516-SD 2 34 131-67556 28 1 400-20398 15 g 400-82272 18 1
WP-0250516-SD 3 17 131-67903 28 8 | 400-20400 15 7 | 400-82273 12 16
WP-0320500-SC 2 37 131-68000 28 9| 400-20402 15 8 | 400-82275 6 8
WP-0320500-SC 8 31 131-68109 28 10 | 400-33826 24 17 | 400-82276 6 19
WP-0410846-SC 6 46 131-68208 28 11 400-35100 10 6 400-82277 10 22
WP-0430800-SC 6 47 132-35304 2 6 | 400-45965 3 1 400-82278 10 23
WP-0430800-SC 14 8 161-08508 8 29 | 400-45966 3 2 400-82279 6 16
WP-0430800-SD 4 11 161-10405 10 36 | 400-48535 26 13 | 400-82280 10 1
WP-0430801-SE 14 10 161-11403 20 25| 400-49385 18 6 400-82280 24 1
WP-0450826-SC 10 49 161-13805 8 3| 400-58951 6 55| 400-82335 29 3
WP-0450826-SC 13 g 161-21006 12 57 | 400-75275 6 1 400-82336 29 2
WP-0450826-SC 33 4 161-21006 20 2 | 400-75279 14 1 400-82337 29 4
WP-0480856-SP 18 3 161-21907 3 28 | 400-75281 33 5 400-82338 12 24
WP-0480856-SP 18 10 161-36400 6 5| 400-75285 13 3 400-82338 29 15
WP-0482086-SD 16 4 161-36806 6 6 | 400-75287 10 4 400-82339 29 16
WP-0501016-SD 16 3 161-38109 6 11 400-75287 24 4 400-82339 34 2
WP-0550800-SP 30 3 161-87007 24 16 | 400-76142 24 12 | 400-82340 29 6
WP-0551626-SD 22 3 161-87908 4 151 400-76143 24 13 | 400-82341 14 2
WP-0551626-SD 22 5 162-32209 12 51 400-76144 24 14 | 400-82341 29 19
WP-0551626-SD 24 6 178-33658 [$} 22 | 400-82207 2 43 | 400-82342 29 8
WP-0551626-SD 24 9 180-35006 20 47 | 400-82208 10 29 | 400-82343 29 5
WP-0561616-SC 10 g 180-35105 20 48 | 400-82208 10 47 | 400-82344 29 10
WP-0641600-SC 6 65 180-35204 20 49 | 400-82208 10 54 | 400-82345 29 7
WP-0641600-SC 8 18 180-35303 20 50 | 400-82209 10 30 | 400-82347 29 14
WP-0641600-SC 10 41 180-35402 20 51 400-82210 12 33 | 400-82348 29 12
WP-0641600-SC 12 22 180-35501 20 52 400-82211 12 14 | 400-82349 29 9
WP-0641600-SC 31 8 180-35600 20 53 | 400-82212 10 44 | 400-82455 29 13
WP-0641601-SC 6 48 180-35709 20 54 | 400-82213 2 45 | 400-82455 32 1
WP-0720316-RZ 4 18 180-35808 20 55| 400-82214 2 46 | 400-82456 33 1

_87_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

gl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO i B NO & = NO Ry B NG
400-82514 6 13
400-82515 6 21
400-82516 2 M
400-83302 6 9
400-83834 12 27
400-83834 34 3
400-83835 12 25
400-83836 34 13

,88_




._.._IK|® JUKI skttt

T 182-8655 BRI &R & 7F i E SR HT 8-2-1 HEXRE
TEL.03-3480-1111( ft%& ) TEL.03-3480-2357.2358( & - 4 JL > ) FAX.03-3430-4909

BELKRD., ZTHHT
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.
8-2-1,KOKURYO-CHO,CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655 JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX:{81)3-3430-4909

Copyright©® 2009 JUKI CORP. HIDNR—YURAMIEHRBRE-OTFEGEETIENHYET .

AEOHNB LB CER. H5T2246% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without neotice.
HIPLET, HIOR—Y YR 2009 2 BREAOHRIHRTHRELZLOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2009.

Printed in Japan






